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2024 MULTIPLEX 
THREE SEASONS: 

 WINTER - January, February, March, April 
 SUMMER - May, June, July, August 

 FALL - September, October, November, December 
1. Held 1st full week of each month (Sunday to Saturday)-calendar below. Exceptions are considered. 

2. Clubs can offer this on two different days each month, but shooters may only compete in each event (S, H, D) once per month. 
See below for marathon target information. 

3. Multiplex can be scheduled on different days each month if needed. Example: Saturday in May, Thursday in June  and July and 
Tuesday in August. 

4. Club must contact PITA at least 48-hours prior to hosting and receive PITA confirmation before holding events. Email  
info@shootpita.com to register providing dates & start times along with contact information (phone number & email) for club 
representative responsible for submitting scores/fees. 

5. All PITA rules must be followed. One and two person squads require a referee. 

6. Shooters may shoot an event on different days at different clubs. Singles at one club on one day, handicap at another club on 
another day and doubles on a different day at a third club if they wish. A PITA daily fee will be charged for each day. 

7. Reporting forms will be supplied by PITA. Email completed forms to the cashier – multiplex@shootpita.com. Total to PITA is $9.25 
($8.00 Lewis plus $1.25 admin fee) and a $4.00 daily fee. PITA membership: $25/annual, $12.50 new member/under 18, add a wallet 
card for $5. All State/Provincial fees also apply. 

8. Targets may be cross registered with ATA. The Multiplex Lewis option may be offered at an ATA Big 50 for those cross-
registering to PITA. Option cost is $9.25 per event plus PITA daily fee of $4 and State/Provincial fees. 

9. Marathon targets may be shot in conjunction with a Multiplex event. These scores will not count for Multiplex and the $9.25 will not 
be charged. If entering Multiplex your first 50 targets of each event (S, H, D) are Multiplex targets. Clubs need to request a separate 
reporting form to record/submit such targets. All other fees apply. 

10. Payoff checks will be mailed after the December, April and August events and HOA winners announced. 

 

MULTIPLEX QUESTIONS? CALL KAY @ 208-312-3014 OR EMAIL MULTIPLEX@SHOOTPITA.COM 
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February 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 
31 29 30 31 1 2 3 
Note: Clubs in 
grey have not 

confirmed they 
are hosting at this 

time.       

  
BC-CENTRAL OKANAGAN 
W/SGS 11 AM 

   WA- OLD SKAGIT W/SGS 9 AM 
   NV-FALLON W/SGS 11 AM   

   ID-WOOD RIVER W/SGS 12 PM 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

BC-LANGLEY W/SGS 10 AM           AK-JUNEAU W/SGS 9:30 AM 

 
CA-AUBURN W/SGS 10 
AM          

BC-NORTH OKANAGAN W/SGS 
10AM 

CA-DEL NORTE W/SGS 10:30 
AM           CA-ALTA MESA W/SGS 10 AM  
CA-LAKE CO W/SGS 9 AM         BC-NANAIMO 9 AM 

CA-NEWMAN 10 AM          
BC-SOUTH OKANAGAN W/SGS 
10 AM 

CA-MARTINEZ W/SGS 9:30 
AM            
CA-YREKA 10 AM           CA-EL DORADO W/SGS 9 AM 
CA-REDDING W/SGS 11 AM           CA-EEL RIVER W/SGS 10 AM 
CO-PAWNEE W/SGS 9 AM             
             
ID-POCATELLO W/SGS 2 PM     ID-BOISE W/SGS 12 PM     ID-CULDESAC W/SGS 10 AM 

    
NV-BOULDER W/SGS 7 
PM       OR-ROSEBURG/WSGS 10 AM 

OR-ALBANY W/SGS 11 AM       
OR-BKS W/SGS 10:30 
AM   NV-MASON VALLEY W/SGS 9 AM 

OR-MADRAS W/SGS 10 AM     
OR-MADRAS W/SGS 
9AM       

OR-KLAMATH FALLS W/SGS 1 
PM           WA-YAKIMA W/SGS 10 AM 
NV-SPRING CREEK W/SGS 10 
AM           

WA-BLACK DIAMOND W/SGS 10 
AM 

WA-KENMORE W/SGS 9 AM            
WA-COWLITZ W/SGS 11 AM             
WA-WENATCHEE W/SGS 9 
AM             

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
BC-BULKLEY VALLEY W/SGS 
11 AM 

Last Day to 
report Scores 

      

10 A.M. Deadline for 
Corrections 

  

 
 
NV-WINNEMUCCA W/SGS 10 
AM 
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March 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 
31 26 27 28 29 1 2 
Note: Clubs in 
grey have not 

confirmed they 
are hosting at this 

time.       

  
BC-CENTRAL OKANAGAN 
W/SGS 11 AM 

   WA- OLD SKAGIT W/SGS 9 AM  
   NV-FALLON W/SGS 11 AM  

   ID-WOOD RIVER W/SGS 12 PM 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

BC-NORTH OKANAGAN 
W/SGS 10AM           AK-JUNEAU W/SGS 9:30 AM 

  
CA-AUBURN W/SGS 10 
AM         

BC-BULKLEY VALLEY W/SGS 11 
AM 

           BC-LANGLEY W/SGS 10 AM 
CA-MARTINEZ W/SGS 9:30 
AM         BC-NANAIMO 9 AM 

CA-NEWMAN 10 AM          
BC-SOUTH OKANAGAN W/SGS 
10 AM 

           CA-ALTA MESA W/SGS 10 AM  
CA-YREKA 10 AM            
            CA-EEL RIVER W/SGS 10 AM 
CO-PAWNEE W/SGS 9 AM           CA-LAKE CO W/SGS 9 AM 
             
ID-POCATELLO W/SGS 2 PM     ID-BOISE W/SGS 12 PM     ID-CULDESAC W/SGS 10 AM 
NV-SPRING CREEK W/SGS 10 
AM   

NV-BOULDER W/SGS 7 
PM   

OR-BKS W/SGS 10:30 
AM   NV-MASON VALLEY W/SGS 9 AM 

OR-ALBANY W/SGS 11 AM     
OR-MADRAS W/SGS 
9AM     OR-ROSEBURG/WSGS 10 AM 

OR-KLAMATH FALLS W/SGS 1 
PM           WA-YAKIMA W/SGS 10 AM 

           
WA-BLACK DIAMOND W/SGS 10 
AM 

WA-KENMORE W/SGS 9 AM            
WA-COWLITZ W/SGS 11 AM             
WA-WENATCHEE W/SGS 9 
AM             

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
 

Last Day to 
report Scores 

      

10 A.M. Deadline for 
Corrections 

  

CA-DEL NORTE W/SGS 10:30 AM 
CA-REDDING W/SGS 11 AM 
OR-MADRAS W/SGS 10 AM 
 
NV-WINNEMUCCA W/SGS 10 
AM 
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April 2024 
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY 

March 3031 1 2 3 4 5 6 

CA-NEWMAN 10 AM 
Note: Clubs in 
grey have not 

confirmed they 
are hosting at 

this time.      

WA- OLD SKAGIT S/SGS 
5 PM  

BC-CENTRAL OKANAGAN 
W/SGS 11 AM 

    ID-WOOD RIVER W/SGS 12 PM  
    OR-ROSEBURG/WSGS 10 AM   
 

     
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

BC-NORTH OKANAGAN 
W/SGS 10AM           AK-JUNEAU W/SGS 9:30 AM 

  
CA-AUBURN W/SGS 10 
AM         

BC-BULKLEY VALLEY W/SGS 11 
AM 

CA-DEL NORTE W/SGS 10:30 
AM           BC-LANGLEY W/SGS 10 AM 
CA-LAKE CO W/SGS 9 AM         BC-NANAIMO 9 AM 

     
CA-REDDING W/SGS 11 
AM     

BC-SOUTH OKANAGAN W/SGS 
10 AM 

CA-REDDING 9:30 AM           CA-ALTA MESA W/SGS 10 AM 
CA-YREKA 10 AM           CA-EL DORADO W/SGS 9 AM 
CA-MARTINEZ W/SGS 9:30 
AM           CA-EEL RIVER W/SGS 10 AM 
CO-PAWNEE W/SGS 9 AM             
             
ID-POCATELLO W/SGS 2 PM     ID-BOISE W/SGS 12 PM     ID-CULDESAC W/SGS 10 AM 

NV-FALLON W/SGS 11 AM     
NV-BOULDER W/SGS 7 
PM         

NV-SPRING CREEK W/SGS 10 
AM       

OR-BKS W/SGS 10:30 
AM   NV-MASON VALLEY W/SGS 9 AM 

OR-ALBANY W/SGS 11 AM     
OR-MADRAS W/SGS 
9AM       

OR-KLAMATH FALLS W/SGS 1 
PM           WA-YAKIMA W/SGS 10 AM 

           
WA-BLACK DIAMOND W/SGS 10 
AM 

WA-KENMORE W/SGS 9 AM            
WA-COWLITZ W/SGS 11 AM             

     
WA-WENATCHEE 
W/SGS 1 PM       

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
 

      
OR-MADRAS W/SGS 10 AM 
 
NV-WINNEMUCCA W/SGS 10 
AM 


